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Glen Rock
Pequannock
7-1
Hawthorne

Pascack Hills

Ramsey

Indian Hills

Passaic Charter

Westwood

Jefferson

Emerson Boro

Cresskill

Waldwick

New Milford

Kinnelon

Bergen Charter

Park Ridge

RECORD

22-2

9-13

12-7

12-12

15-5

4-17

10-10

17-6

20-5

7-13

8-13

15-9

17-9

5-15

4-13

18-6

OVERALL OVERALL

RATING RANK
25.54 28
10.74 248

0-0

14.94 180
20.95 80
20.85 82
14.20 198
12.32 230
21.60 67
25.70 25
12.27 232
13.86 205
17.91 140
18.65 126
14.08 203
8.31 274
22.66 56

SSF

17

13

14

22

18

20

11

19

19

15

17

17

17

20

13

19

AVG DIFF PREDICTED WINNER

-2

-4

Glen Rock

GLEN ROCK WINS

PREDICTED SCORE

2-0 (25-12, 25-11)

2-0 (25-21, 25-12)

PASCACKHILLS WINS  2-1(23-25,25-22,25-16)

Pascack Hills

Ramsey

RAMSEY WINS

WESTWOOD WINS

Westwood

Jefferson

JEFFERSON WINS

CRESSKILL WINS

Waldwick

New Milford

NEW MILFORD WINS

PARK RIDGE WINS

Park Ridge

2-0 (25-22, 25-21)

2-0 (25-18, 25-19)

2-0(25-19, 25-14)

2-0 (25-15, 25-17)

2-0 (25-18, 25-17)

2-0 (25-13, 25-12)

2-0 (25-10, 25-22)

2-1(11-25, 25-23, 25-23)

2-0 (25-20, 25-21)

2-0 (25-23, 25-22)

2-0 (25-18, 25-21)

2-0

2-0 (25-13, 25-13)

COMMENTS

GR Playing well, solid year, top dog in bracket

Expect straight set win with margin of 12+/set

Despite records, Hills has played higher caliber

Expect straight set win with margin of 3+/set

IH will have tough go against Rams block machine Elley Schneider

Expect straight set win with margin of 6+/set

Soph Pazian leads team in kills and digs for Westwood

Expect straight set win with margin of 7+/set

Falcons have dynamic duo of Giessuebel & Melick

Expect straight set win with margin of 12+/set

Senior Pola Wepsiec will take charge

Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set

This one could be closer as Kinnelon SSF higher

Expect straight set win with margin of 3+/set

Seniors Yarenis and Izzo will make their mark

Expect straight set win with margin of 12+/set



OVERALL OVERALL

RECORD SSF  AVGDIFF PREDICTED WINNER PREDICTED SCORE COMMENTS
RATING RANK

1 Old Tappan 20-0 33.98 2 24 8 Old Tappan 2-0 (25-4, 25-4) OT is NJ Elite, DM is not, this one will be ugly :(
16 Dwight-Morrow 2-16 4.26 306 16 -11 Expect straight set win with margin of 20+/set
N12 2-0 6 0-0
9 Passaic Valley 12-11 15.54 170 16 -1 Vernon frosh Dominica Sierpinksi has been force at MH
8 Vernon 15-4 19.60 107 14 6 Vernon 2-0 (25-22, 25-21) Expect straight set win with margin of 3+/set
5 Paramus 13-4 25.32 30 21 4 Paramus 2-0 (25-15, 25-14) Senior Tanya Holeviczki drives Paladins success
12 Mahwah 6-16 14.26 197 20 -5 PARAMUS WINS 2-0(25-18, 25-11) Expect straight set win with margin of 10+/set
13 Elmwood Park 7-13 12.65 223 16 -2 PASCACK VALLEY WINS 2-0 (25-4, 25-8) Valley is deep with talent, Feeley, Romero, Bland, Demyen, Hirsch
4 Pascack Valley 15-6 28.08 18 23 ) Pascack Valley 2-0(25-10, 25-11) Expect straight set win with margin of 15+/set
3 Montville 14-10 25.91 24 24 1 Montville 2-0(25-13, 25-12) Mustangs peaking at right time with MCT win!
14 Lakeland 5-17 11.00 245 16 -4 Expect straight set win with margin of 12+/set
11 Morris Tech 11-8 15.21 177 14 1 Soph Deana Finkelstein is the real deal
6 Demarest 14-5 27.30 21 24 3 Demarest 2-0 (25-16, 25-16) Expect straight set win with margin of 10+/set
7 River Dell 16-5 24.15 39 20 4 River Dell 2-0 (25-14, 25-15) Frosh Petrocelli and junior Collins drive Hawks
10 West Milford 8-12 14.04 204 17 -2 Expect straight set win with margin of 10+/set
15 Lodi 2-18 7.54 284 15 -7 12 seniors lead Sparta incl. Aralyn Saulys & Lea Tsamadias

2 Sparta 19-2 30.56 10 23 7 Sparta 2-0 (25-5, 25-6) Expect straight set win with margin of 20+/set



OVERALL OVERALL

RECORD SSF  AVGDIFF PREDICTED WINNER PREDICTED SCORE COMMENTS
RATING RANK

1 Ramapo 19-4 30.14 11 24 6 Ramapo 2-0 (25-9, 25-10) Sophomore Wingfield has had super campaign
16 Bergenfield 2-21 14.56 188 22 -6 RAMAPO WINS 2-0(25-17, 25-18) Expect straight set win with margin of 16+/set
N13 7-1 0 0-1
9 Randolph 11-10 19.92 101 20 1 MORRIS KNOLLS WINS 2-0 (25-23, 25-18) Big rivalry... Bri Finley back row play could be difference
8 Morris Knolls 9-15 21.26 73 23 -2 Morris Knolls 2-1(25-22, 22-25, 25-21) Expect 3 set win with margin of 2/set
5 Northern Highlands 11-12 25.38 29 24 2 Northern Highlands 2-0(25-19, 25-21) Seniors Anselmi, van der Heide, & Van Biert leading final year
12 Tenafly 8-13 21.04 76 23 -2 N. HIGHLANDS WINS 2-0 (25-18, 28-26) Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set
13 Wayne Hills 12-13 15.21 176 16 0 MOUNT OLIVE WINS 2-0 (25-13, 25-19) Senior Fernandez and frosh Osoria should prevail for MO
4 Mount Olive 16-6 2411 40 20 4 Mount Olive 2-0 (25-17, 25-18) Expect straight set win with margin of 8+/set
3 Wayne Valley 20-4 24.79 35 19 5 Wayne Valley 2-0(25-17, 25-17) Reese Antonio is one of NJ's best libero's. WV should cruise.
14 Morris Hills 8-17 16.25 162 19 -2 WAYNE VALLEY WINS 2-0 (25-13, 25-15) Expect straight set win with margin of 8+/set
POTENTIAL UPSET ALERT
11 Teaneck 13-11 21.42 71 21 1 Teaneck 2-1(25-22, 24-26, 25-21) Fantastic duo of Amali Johnson & Sophia McCullough steal one
6 Nutley 15-8 20.11 96 18 2 NUTLEY WINS 2-1(26-24,23-25,25-18) Expect 3 set win with margin of 2/set
7 Fort Lee 15-12 20.34 94 19 2 Fort Lee 2-1(25-23, 22-25, 25-22) Fort Lee has 5 triple digit diggers
10 Garfield 15-13 19.28 112 18 2 FORT LEE WINS 2-1(22-25, 25-20, 25-20) Expect 3 set win with margin of 2+/set
15 Dover 8-10 11.47 240 13 -1 CLIFFSIDE PARK WINS 2-0 (25-8, 25-22) Cliffside Park senior Cindy Paluguachi does it all.

2 Cliffside Park 23-2 23.25 45 17 6 Cliffside Park 2-0(25-13, 25-13) Expect straight set win with margin of 12+/set



N14

12

13

14

11

10

15

Morristown
BYE
1-0
North Bergen

West Orange

Montclair

Memorial

Clifton

Passaic Tech

Ridgewood

Paterson Eastside

Bloomfield

Hackensack

Fair Lawn

Bergen Tech

Passaic

Livingston

16-5

8-9

12-13

10-6

9-13

11-12

15-6

11-10

9-15

12-14

15-11

10-16

10-11

2-20

17-6

OVERALL OVERALL

RATING

28.10

16.17

18.55

18.86

16.76

13.27

22.09

25.05

6.93

14.85

18.33

18.33

18.67

5.53

25.62

RANK

17

163

127

121

157

214

63

33

289

184

131

130

125

300

26

SSF

25

16

19

19

16

14

16

24

11

16

17

20

18

14

22

AVG DIFF PREDICTED WINNER

-8

Morristown

West Orange

Montclair

Passaic Tech

Ridgewood

RIDGEWOOD WINS

Hackensack 2-0 (25-22, 25-22)
POTENTIAL UPSET ALERT
Bergen Tech 2-1(25-22, 24-26, 25-23)
Livingston 2-0 (25-5, 25-6)

PREDICTED SCORE

2-0 (25-22, 25-21)

2-0 (27-25, 25-23)

2-0 (25-16, 25-14)

2-0 (25-8, 25-8)

2-1(26-28, 25-7, 25-2)

COMMENTS

BYE

Mountaineers junior OH Nola Duncan is a force

Expect straight set win with margin of 3+/set

Balanced Mounties attack will be pressured in close match

Expect straight set win with margin of 2+/set

PCTI's Gia Stipo anchors offensive charge

Expect straight set win with margin of 9+/set

Maroons tough schedules pays off here

Expect straight set win with margin of 18+/set

Expect tight match-up of traditional rivals

Expect straight set win with margin of 3+/set

Down year for Cutters may signal early exit

Expect 3 set win with margin of 2+/set

Lancers should ease to 1st round win with Cadence Sturt

Expect straight set win with margin of 20+/set



