

SEED	TEAM	RECORD	OVERALL RATING	OVERALL RANK	SSF	AVG DIFF	PREDICTED WINNER	PREDICTED SCORE	COMMENTS
1	Glen Rock	22-2	25.54	28	17	8	Glen Rock	2-0 (25-12, 25-11)	GR Playing well, solid year, top dog in bracket
16	Pequannock	9-13	10.74	248	13	-1	GLEN ROCK WINS	2-0 (25-21, 25-12)	Expect straight set win with margin of 12+/set
N1 1	7-1	0	0-0						
9	Hawthorne	12-7	14.94	180	14	1	PASCACK HILLS WINS	2-1(23-25,25-22,25-16)	Despite records, Hills has played higher caliber
8	Pascack Hills	12-12	20.95	80	22	0	Pascack Hills	2-0 (25-22, 25-21)	Expect straight set win with margin of 3+/set
5	Ramsey	15-5	20.85	82	18	3	Ramsey	2-0 (25-18, 25-19)	IH will have tough go against Rams block machine Elley Schneider
12	Indian Hills	4-17	14.20	198	20	-5	RAMSEY WINS	2-0 (25-19, 25-14)	Expect straight set win with margin of 6+/set
13	Passaic Charter	10-10	12.32	230	11	1	WESTWOOD WINS	2-0 (25-15, 25-17)	Soph Pazian leads team in kills and digs for Westwood
4	Westwood	17-6	21.60	67	19	3	Westwood	2-0 (25-18, 25-17)	Expect straight set win with margin of 7+/set
3	Jefferson	20-5	25.70	25	19	7	Jefferson	2-0 (25-13, 25-12)	Falcons have dynamic duo of Giessuebel & Melick
14	Emerson Boro	7-13	12.27	232	15	-2	JEFFERSON WINS	2-0 (25-10, 25-22)	Expect straight set win with margin of 12+/set
11	Cresskill	8-13	13.86	205	17	-2	CRESSKILL WINS	2-1(11-25, 25-23, 25-23)	Senior Pola Wepsiec will take charge
6	Waldwick	15-9	17.91	140	17	1	Waldwick	2-0 (25-20, 25-21)	Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set
7	New Milford	17-9	18.65	126	17	2	New Milford	2-0 (25-23, 25-22)	This one could be closer as Kinnelon SSF higher
10	Kinnelon	5-15	14.08	203	20	-5	NEW MILFORD WINS	2-0 (25-18, 25-21)	Expect straight set win with margin of 3+/set
15	Bergen Charter	4-13	8.31	274	13	-4	PARK RIDGE WINS	2-0	Seniors Yarenis and Izzo will make their mark
2	Park Ridge	18-6	22.66	56	19	4	Park Ridge	2-0 (25-13, 25-13)	Expect straight set win with margin of 12+/set

SEED	TEAM	RECORD	OVERALL RATING	OVERALL RANK	SSF	Avg Diff	PREDICTED WINNER	PREDICTED SCORE	COMMENTS
1	Old Tappan	20-0	33.98	2	24	8	Old Tappan	2-0 (25-4, 25-4)	OT is NJ Elite, DM is not, this one will be ugly :(
16	Dwight-Morrow	2-16	4.26	306	16	-11			Expect straight set win with margin of 20+/set
N1 2	2-0	6	0-0						
9	Passaic Valley	12-11	15.54	170	16	-1			Vernon frosh Dominica Sierpinksi has been force at MH
8	Vernon	15-4	19.60	107	14	6	Vernon	2-0 (25-22, 25-21)	Expect straight set win with margin of 3+/set
5	Paramus	13-4	25.32	30	21	4	Paramus	2-0 (25-15, 25-14)	Senior Tanya Holeviczki drives Paladins success
12	Mahwah	6-16	14.26	197	20	-5	PARAMUS WINS	2-0 (25-18, 25-11)	Expect straight set win with margin of 10+/set
13	Elmwood Park	7-13	12.65	223	16	-2	PASCACK VALLEY WINS	2-0 (25-4, 25-8)	Valley is deep with talent, Feeley, Romero, Bland, Demyen, Hirsch
4	Pascack Valley	15-6	28.08	18	23	5	Pascack Valley	2-0 (25-10, 25-11)	Expect straight set win with margin of 15+/set
3	Montville	14-10	25.91	24	24	1	Montville	2-0 (25-13, 25-12)	Mustangs peaking at right time with MCT win!
14	Lakeland	5-17	11.00	245	16	-4			Expect straight set win with margin of 12+/set
11	Morris Tech	11-8	15.21	177	14	1			Soph Deana Finkelstein is the real deal
6	Demarest	14-5	27.30	21	24	3	Demarest	2-0 (25-16, 25-16)	Expect straight set win with margin of 10+/set
7	River Dell	16-5	24.15	39	20	4	River Dell	2-0 (25-14, 25-15)	Frosh Petrocelli and junior Collins drive Hawks
10	West Milford	8-12	14.04	204	17	-2			Expect straight set win with margin of 10+/set
15	Lodi	2-18	7.54	284	15	-7			12 seniors lead Sparta incl. Aralyn Saulys & Lea Tsamadias
2	Sparta	19-2	30.56	10	23	7	Sparta	2-0 (25-5, 25-6)	Expect straight set win with margin of 20+/set

SEED	TEAM	RECORD	OVERALL RATING	OVERALL RANK	SSF	AVG DIFF	PREDICTED WINNER	PREDICTED SCORE	COMMENTS
1	Ramapo	19-4	30.14	11	24	6	Ramapo	2-0 (25-9, 25-10)	Sophomore Wingfield has had super campaign
16	Bergenfield	2-21	14.56	188	22	-6	RAMAPO WINS	2-0 (25-17, 25-18)	Expect straight set win with margin of 16+/set
N1 3	7-1	0	0-1						
9	Randolph	11-10	19.92	101	20	1	MORRIS KNOLLS WINS	2-0 (25-23, 25-18)	Big rivalry... Bri Finley back row play could be difference
8	Morris Knolls	9-15	21.26	73	23	-2	Morris Knolls	2-1 (25-22, 22-25, 25-21)	Expect 3 set win with margin of 2/set
5	Northern Highlands	11-12	25.38	29	24	2	Northern Highlands	2-0 (25-19, 25-21)	Seniors Anselmi, van der Heide, & Van Bier leading final year
12	Tenafly	8-13	21.04	76	23	-2	N. HIGHLANDS WINS	2-0 (25-18, 28-26)	Expect straight set win with margin of 4+/set
13	Wayne Hills	12-13	15.21	176	16	0	MOUNT OLIVE WINS	2-0 (25-13, 25-19)	Senior Fernandez and frosh Osoria should prevail for MO
4	Mount Olive	16-6	24.11	40	20	4	Mount Olive	2-0 (25-17, 25-18)	Expect straight set win with margin of 8+/set
3	Wayne Valley	20-4	24.79	35	19	5	Wayne Valley	2-0 (25-17, 25-17)	Reese Antonio is one of NJ's best libero's. WV should cruise.
14	Morris Hills	8-17	16.25	162	19	-2	WAYNE VALLEY WINS	2-0 (25-13, 25-15)	Expect straight set win with margin of 8+/set
POTENTIAL UPSET ALERT									
11	Teaneck	13-11	21.42	71	21	1	Teaneck	2-1 (25-22, 24-26, 25-21)	Fantastic duo of Amali Johnson & Sophia McCullough steal one
6	Nutley	15-8	20.11	96	18	2	NUTLEY WINS	2-1(26-24,23-25,25-18)	Expect 3 set win with margin of 2/set
7	Fort Lee	15-12	20.34	94	19	2	Fort Lee	2-1 (25-23, 22-25, 25-22)	Fort Lee has 5 triple digit diggers
10	Garfield	15-13	19.28	112	18	2	FORT LEE WINS	2-1 (22-25, 25-20, 25-20)	Expect 3 set win with margin of 2+/set
15	Dover	8-10	11.47	240	13	-1	CLIFFSIDE PARK WINS	2-0 (25-8, 25-22)	Cliffside Park senior Cindy Paluguachi does it all.
2	Cliffside Park	23-2	23.25	45	17	6	Cliffside Park	2-0 (25-13, 25-13)	Expect straight set win with margin of 12+/set

SEED	TEAM	RECORD	OVERALL RATING	OVERALL RANK	SSF	AVG DIFF	PREDICTED WINNER	PREDICTED SCORE	COMMENTS
1	Morristown	16-5	28.10	17	25	3	Morristown		BYE
16	BYE								
N1 4	1-0	6	1						
9	North Bergen	8-9	16.17	163	16	1			Mountaineers junior OH Nola Duncan is a force
8	West Orange	12-13	18.55	127	19	0	West Orange	2-0 (25-22, 25-21)	Expect straight set win with margin of 3+/set
5	Montclair	10-6	18.86	121	19	0	Montclair	2-0 (27-25, 25-23)	Balanced Mounties attack will be pressured in close match
12	Memorial	9-13	16.76	157	16	1			Expect straight set win with margin of 2+/set
13	Clifton	11-12	13.27	214	14	0			PCTI's Gia Stipo anchors offensive charge
4	Passaic Tech	15-6	22.09	63	16	6	Passaic Tech	2-0 (25-16, 25-14)	Expect straight set win with margin of 9+/set
3	Ridgewood	11-10	25.05	33	24	1	Ridgewood	2-0 (25-8, 25-8)	Maroons tough schedules pays off here
14	Paterson Eastside	9-15	6.93	289	11	-3	RIDGEWOOD WINS	2-1 (26-28, 25-7, 25-2)	Expect straight set win with margin of 18+/set
11	Bloomfield	12-14	14.85	184	16	-1			Expect tight match-up of traditional rivals
6	Hackensack	15-11	18.33	131	17	2	Hackensack	2-0 (25-22, 25-22)	Expect straight set win with margin of 3+/set
7	Fair Lawn	10-16	18.33	130	20	-1	POTENTIAL UPSET ALERT		Down year for Cutters may signal early exit
10	Bergen Tech	10-11	18.67	125	18	1	Bergen Tech	2-1 (25-22, 24-26, 25-23)	Expect 3 set win with margin of 2+/set
15	Passaic	2-20	5.53	300	14	-8			Lancers should ease to 1st round win with Cadence Sturt
2	Livingston	17-6	25.62	26	22	4	Livingston	2-0 (25-5, 25-6)	Expect straight set win with margin of 20+/set